LIABILITY RELEASE

(PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY AND SIGN BELOW)

I ______ for myself, my executors, estate heirs, my guardians, and/or my assigns ("Releasors") acknowledge that my participation in the activities conducted on the MetLife Stadium field ("Field Activities") may involve physical activities and may involve certain risks, including but not limited to serious injury and death. In exchange for being permitted to participate in the Field Activities, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby warrant and represent that (i) I am fully familiar with, and completely understand, the risk associated with such activities, (ii) I do not suffer from any condition or ailment nor am I subject to any restriction on physical activities which could impair my ability to engage in the Field Activities, and (iii) I assume full responsibility for any risk connected with my participation in the Field Activities.

I hereby hold harmless and release, and agree to indemnify, New Meadowlands Stadium Company, LLC ("NMSC"), Metropolitan Life Insurance Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, Robert Curtis, Field General Event Planning, LLC, Van Wagner Sports & Entertainment, LLC, Skanska USA Building, Inc. ("Skanska"), Jets Stadium Development, LLC, New York Jets LLC, New York Football Giants, Inc., Giants Stadium LLC, Giants Training Facility, LLC, the New Jersey Sports and Exposition Authority, the National Football League, Hammes Company Sports Development, Inc., NMSC's and/or Skanska's subcontractors of any tier, and all directors, trustees, officials, partners, members, officers, employees, agents, insurers, invitees, servants, personal representatives, parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns of any of the foregoing parties (collectively and individually, the "Releasees") from and against any and all actions, causes of action, proceedings, suits, claims, rights, liabilities, damages, losses, expenses or demands of any kind or nature whatsoever (including attorney's fees and disbursements) which I or the Releasors can or might have as a result of or arising out or in connection with my participation in Field Activities), including, without limitation, claims for property damage, personal injury, or wrongful death arising, regardless of whether any such injury, harm or damage was caused in whole or in part by Releasees' negligence or gross negligence. I understand and agree that the Releasees are not responsible for any injury or property damage arising out of the Field Activities, even if caused by their negligence or gross negligence.

I hereby agree to follow all Stadium policies and posted instructions while on the Premises and the Stadium grounds. I recognize that an inherent risk to exposure to Covid-19 as well as other contagious diseases exists in any public place where people are present. COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. Senior citizens and those with underlying medical conditions are especially vulnerable. By entering the Stadium and Stadium grounds, I voluntarily assume all risks associated related to exposure to COVID-19 as well as other contagious diseases.

I further acknowledge and agree that I do not have permission to use the premises for anything other than my intended participation in the Field Activities and that I will be held personally responsible for any damages to the premises or any property belonging to the Releasees that occurs as a result of or arises out of my participation in the Field Activities.

I understand that this document is intended to be as broad and as inclusive as permitted by the laws of the state of New Jersey and agree that if any portion of this Agreement is found to be invalid, the remainder will continue in full legal force and effect to the greatest extent permitted by law. I waive all rights to trial in any action or proceeding instituted in connection with this Release or the Field Activities. Any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Release or the Field Activities shall be settled by binding arbitration in accordance with the commercial arbitration rules of the American Arbitration Association. Any such controversy or claim shall be arbitrated on an individual basis, and shall not be consolidated in any arbitration with any claim or controversy of any other party.

I acknowledge and agrees that NMSC shall be entitled to use any photographs taken at the Event, by NMSC, in any media for any promotional use. I hereby give permission to use my name, photo, likeness, voice, testimonial or any background information provided by me in any media for any promotional use without compensation.

I certify that I am of legal age to contract or that my legal guardian has read, signed and agreed to this Release.

I acknowledge that I have read this Release, fully understand its content and have signed below of my own free will.

NAME OF PARTICIPANT (Please Print):		
ADDRESS:		
CITY/STATE/ZIP:		
PHONE:		
DATE OF BIRTH:		
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	

If Participant is under 18 years of age, the parent(s) or guardian(s) must execute in addition to the above, the following waiver:	
The undersigned,parent(s) and natural guardian(s) or leg	(Print Name), referred to as the gal guardian(s) of
(Minor's Name), does hereby represent that he/she (they) is (are), in fact, acting in such capacity and agrees to indemnify, save and hold harmless each and all of the parties herein referred to above as Releasees from all loss, liability, damage, cost or claim whatsoever that may be imposed upon said Releasees because of any defect in or lack of such capacity to so act and release said Releasees on behalf of the undersigned. I (we) agree to all terms of the foregoing Release on behalf of the minor Participant.	
Signed:	Relationship to Minor: